

RESOLUTION 2009-054

A RESOLUTION REAPPOINTING LISA WALKER TO THE PLANNING COMMISSION

WHEREAS, Lisa Walker served on the Planning Commission for 20 months from August 2007 until April 2009 after being appointed to fill a mid-term vacancy; and

WHEREAS, while the position filled by Lisa Walker expired in April 2009, she indicated a continued interest in serving on the Commission; and

WHEREAS, advertisements were made to solicit applications from additional citizens interested in serving on the Planning Commission and 2 applications in addition to Ms. Walkers were received; and

WHEREAS, after consideration of the applicants, Planning Commission Chair Pat Allen and Planning Manager Julia Hajduk, with the support of Council Liaison to the Planning Commission Dave Heironimus, recommend that the City Council reappoint Lisa Walker to the Planning Commission for a full four year term.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> Lisa Walker is hereby reappointed to the Planning Commission, with a term expiring June 2013.

<u>Section 2.</u> This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 16th day of June 2009.

Keith S. Mays, Mayo

ATTEST:

Svlvía Murphy. City Reco

Resolution 2009-054 June 16, 2009 Page 1 of 1